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Mr. Mark L. Johnson 0 = )% L X
Executive Director & Secretary oGp & 3 2
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission oL @ Ig

621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Re:  WUTC v. Avista Corp. d/b/a Avista Utilities
Dockets UE-190334, UG-190335, and UE-190222 (Consolidated)

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Please find enclosed an original and three (3) copies of the Alliance of Western
Energy Consumers’ (“AWEC”) Exhibit List in the above-referenced dockets.

Please be advised that AWEC is not submitting any cross-examination exhibits
and does not intend to cross-examine any witnesses at the scheduled hearing in this matter.
AWEC reserves the right to conduct cross-examination based on questions from other parties,
the Commissioners, or the Administrative Law Judge.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to call.

Sincerely,

/sl Tyler C. Pepple
Tyler C. Pepple

Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have this day served the enclosed Exhibit List of the
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties below via electronic mail.

DATED this 14th day of January, 2020.

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

/sl Jesse O. Gorsuch

Jesse O. Gorsuch

Paralegal

AVISTA CORPORATION
David. J. Meyer

Patrick Ehrbar

P.O. Box 3727

1411 E. Mission Ave,

MSC-27

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com
Pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com

WASHINGTON UTILITIES &
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Nash I. Callaghan

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jcameron@utc.wa.gov
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL -
PUBLIC COUNSEL

Lisa W. Gafken

Nina M. Suetake

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
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THE ENERGY PROJECT

Simon J. ffitch

Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

NW ENERGY COALITION
Irion A. Sanger

Marie Barlow

Sanger Thompson P.C.

1041 SE 58™ Place

Portland, OR 97215
irion@sanger-law.com
marie@sanger-law.com

NW ENERGY COALITION
Wendy Gerlitz

Amy Wheeless

811 First Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
wendy@nwenergy.org
amy@nwenergy.org
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Jessica Yarnall Loarie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
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